
2017 30th Annual Lou Cox Memorial 5k - 5K Run and Walk - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     REGDATE    GUN TIME       TOD F    CHIP TIM       TOD S    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1     Eric Lagat             M 25-29       1/18                   14:33  8:22:05.17       14:33                4:42            
2     Evan Schwartz          M 20-24       1/12        5:00       14:36  8:22:08.41       14:36                4:43            
3     Julius Kiptoo          M 40-44       1/23                   14:43  8:22:14.70       14:43                4:45            
4     Hugh Dowdy             M 20-24       2/12                   14:49  8:22:21.01       14:49                4:47            
5     Matt Lemon             M 25-29       2/18        4:00       14:52  8:22:24.39       14:52                4:48            
6     Nelson Kiptoo          M 30-34       1/17                   14:58  8:22:29.84       14:58                4:50            
7     Jack Schlabig          M 20-24       3/12        5:00       14:59  8:22:30.55       14:59                4:50            
8     Eli Gerlach            M 25-29       3/18                   15:29  8:23:00.93       15:29                5:00            
9     Dustin Sprague         M 40-44       2/23        3:00       15:33  8:23:04.58       15:33                5:01            
10    Chris Lemon            M 25-29       4/18                   15:33  8:23:04.79       15:33                5:01            
11    Craig Reinhart         M 30-34       2/17                   15:42  8:23:13.47       15:42                5:04            
12    Phillip Cochran        M 25-29       5/18        5:00       15:42  8:23:13.56       15:42                5:04            
13    Titus Koech            M 20-24       4/12                   15:45  8:23:16.89       15:45                5:05            
14    Kyle Bowman            M 30-34       3/17                   15:47  8:23:19.21       15:47                5:06            
15    Nick Baker             M 25-29       6/18        5:00       15:52  8:23:23.73       15:52                5:07            
16    David Nelson           M 30-34       4/17                   16:08  8:23:39.67       16:08                5:13            
17    Joseph Teter           M 25-29       7/18        5:00       16:16  8:23:48.04       16:16                5:15            
18    Paul Krebs             M 25-29       8/18                   16:22  8:23:53.88       16:22                5:17            
19    Samuel Bell            M 40-44       3/23                   16:25  8:23:56.97       16:25                5:18            
20    Dan Shafer             M 20-24       5/12        5:00       16:34  8:24:06.18       16:34                5:21            
21    Lizzie Gleason         F 25-29       1/12        5:00       16:42  8:24:14.31       16:42                5:24            
22    Walter Osborne         M 40-44       4/23        5:00       16:46  8:24:17.57       16:46                5:25            
23    Ann Alyanak            F 35-39       1/14        5:00       16:51  8:24:23.40       16:51                5:27            
24    Andy Schweitzer        M 25-29       9/18        5:00       16:56  8:24:28.31       16:56                5:28            
25    Logan Carter           M 15-19       1/11                   17:03  8:24:34.74       17:03                5:30            
26    Greg Piepmeier         M 25-29      10/18                   17:04  8:24:35.99       17:04                5:31            
27    Kevin Agnew            M 12-14        1/9        4:00       17:05  8:24:36.49       17:05                5:31            
28    Jason Newport          M 45-49       1/19        5:00       17:07  8:24:39.44       17:07                5:32            
29    Paolo Roncallo         M 40-44       5/23        5:00       17:15  8:24:46.88       17:15                5:34            
30    Molly Watcke           F 45-49       1/13        5:00       17:16  8:24:47.81       17:16                5:34            
31    Jacob Coleman          M 15-19       2/11                   17:20  8:24:52.18       17:20                5:36            
32    Kyle Donovan           M 30-34       5/17        5:00       17:22  8:24:53.65       17:22                5:36            
33    Sammie Zishka          F 20-24       1/11        4:00       17:25  8:24:57.37       17:25                5:38            
34    Jennifer Sanderson     F 20-24       2/11                   17:27  8:24:58.80       17:27                5:38            
35    Matt Koehler           M 30-34       6/17        5:00       17:29  8:25:01.42       17:29                5:39            
36    Julie Mercado          F 40-44       1/21        5:00       17:30  8:25:02.35       17:30                5:39            
37    Erin Webster           F 30-34       1/13        5:00       17:32  8:25:03.88       17:32                5:40            
38    William Stolz          M 45-49       2/19        5:00       17:34  8:25:05.59       17:34                5:40            
39    Mike Mullins           M 35-39       1/11        5:00       17:36  8:25:07.47       17:36                5:41            
40    Rick Bruhn             M 35-39       2/11        5:00       17:37  8:25:09.44       17:37                5:41            
41    Jack Agnew             M 12-14        2/9        4:00       17:40  8:25:11.52       17:40                5:42            
42    John Gilbert           M 40-44       6/23                   17:44  8:25:16.27       17:44                5:44            
43    Lainey Studebaker      F 15-19        1/9                   17:45  8:25:17.30       17:45                5:44            
44    Nathan Thobe           M 15-19       3/11        5:00       17:50  8:25:21.99       17:50                5:46            
45    Eric Contreras         M 30-34       7/17                   17:56  8:25:28.36       17:56                5:48            
46    Christopher Lightle    M 35-39       3/11        4:00       18:12  8:25:44.34       18:12                5:53            
47    Andrew Hoban           M 30-34       8/17        5:00       18:21  8:25:53.17       18:21                5:56            
48    William Krebs          M 30-34       9/17                   18:22  8:25:54.10       18:22                5:56            
49    Chad Adams             M 35-39       4/11                   18:29  8:26:01.13       18:29                5:58            
50    Joe Patrick            M 55-59       1/29                   18:34  8:26:06.16       18:34                6:00            
51    Nathan Hohulin         M 20-24       6/12        5:00       18:42  8:26:14.05       18:42                6:02            
52    Bill McKinney          M 40-44       7/23        5:00       18:44  8:26:16.03       18:44                6:03            
53    Tricia Steffen         F 20-24       3/11        5:00       18:44  8:26:16.37       18:44                6:03            
54    Michael Cheng          M 30-34      10/17        5:00       18:49  8:26:20.65       18:49                6:04            
55    Bryan Barletto         M 40-44       8/23        5:00       18:56  8:26:27.59       18:56                6:07            
56    Mark Feighery          M 55-59       2/29                   18:58  8:26:29.57       18:58                6:07            
57    Kristina Zahniser      F 35-39       2/14                   19:07  8:26:39.25       19:07                6:10            
58    Chris Oconnor          M 45-49       3/19                   19:10  8:26:42.34       19:10                6:11            
59    Dave Lee               M 50-54       1/24        4:00       19:14  8:26:45.99       19:14                6:13            
60    Kevin Johnston         M 50-54       2/24        4:00       19:16  8:26:47.85       19:16                6:13            
61    Ty Goforth             M 35-39       5/11                   19:19  8:26:50.90       19:19                6:14            
62    Jill Peters            F 50-54       1/18                   19:29  8:27:01.34       19:29                6:18            
63    Alex Newport           M 12-14        3/9        5:00       19:36  8:27:07.91       19:36                6:20            
64    Alan Parker            M 45-49       4/19                   19:46  8:27:17.47       19:46                6:23            
65    Lily Parker            F 15-19        2/9                   19:46  8:27:17.51       19:46                6:23            
66    Aiden Tkach            M 15-19       4/11        5:00       19:54  8:27:26.29       19:52  8:07:34.29    6:25            
67    Tom Helfinstine        M 50-54       3/24        5:00       20:02  8:27:33.50       20:02                6:28            
68    Patrick Miller         M 60-64       1/21                   20:08  8:27:40.32       20:08  8:07:32.45    6:30            
69    Matthew Baldridge      M 20-24       7/12        4:00       20:18  8:27:49.61       20:12  8:07:37.73    6:31            
70    Baker Joe              M 55-59       3/29        5:00       20:13  8:27:45.15       20:13                6:32            
71    Casey Huber            M 60-64       2/21        5:00       20:16  8:27:47.51       20:16                6:32            
72    Brian Rhodes           M 40-44       9/23                   20:30  8:28:01.88       20:30                6:37            
73    Alex Heinz             F 25-29       2/12                   20:34  8:28:05.72       20:34  8:07:32.45    6:38            
74    Jimmy Little           M 50-54       4/24        5:00       20:34  8:28:05.92       20:34                6:38            
75    Joshua Leath           M 30-34      11/17        5:00       20:36  8:28:08.42       20:36                6:39            
76    Carl Soucek            M 40-44      10/23        3:00       20:38  8:28:10.04       20:38                6:40            
77    Robert Bond            M 40-44      11/23        4:00       20:42  8:28:13.96       20:42                6:41            
78    Bill Neitzke           M 45-49       5/19                   20:49  8:28:21.23       20:49                6:43            
79    Timothy Lowman         M 25-29      11/18        5:00       20:51  8:28:22.72       20:51                6:44            
80    Brad Kenney            M 50-54       5/24                   20:55  8:28:26.82       20:55                6:45            
81    James Moulds           M 45-49       6/19                   21:07  8:28:39.08       21:07                6:49            
82    Michelle Kitze         F 50-54       2/18                   21:12  8:28:44.30       21:12                6:51            
83    Pete Disalvo           M 65-69       1/18        5:00       21:13  8:28:44.58       21:13                6:51            
84    Samantha Baldridge     F 20-24       4/11        4:00       21:16  8:28:48.06       21:16                6:52            
85    Twon Hines             M 15-19       5/11                   21:22  8:28:53.83       21:22                6:54            
86    Erika Stansberry       F 35-39       3/14        5:00       21:23  8:28:54.69       21:23                6:54            
87    Bradley Scharrer       M 40-44      12/23        5:00       21:23  8:28:54.97       21:23                6:54            
88    Maura Lemon            F 25-29       3/12        4:00       21:25  8:28:57.30       21:25                6:55            
89    John Iovanisci         M 45-49       7/19        5:00       21:31  8:29:02.81       21:31                6:57            
90    Abby Hudek             F 15-19        3/9        5:00       21:32  8:29:03.80       21:32  8:07:32.45    6:57            
91    Tawney Hefner          F 20-24       5/11        4:00       21:42  8:29:14.28       21:42                7:00            
92    Meagan Geeting         F 40-44       2/21        5:00       21:44  8:29:15.59       21:44                7:01            
93    Hope Erboch            F 12-14        1/9                   21:45  8:29:16.63       21:45                7:01            
94    Val Gofer              M 50-54       6/24        5:00       21:45  8:29:16.92       21:45  8:07:32.45    7:01            
95    Kim Noble              F 45-49       2/13        4:00       21:46  8:29:18.29       21:46                7:02            
96    Stacy Ortiz            F 40-44       3/21        5:00       21:47  8:29:19.28       21:47  8:07:32.45    7:02            
97    Bill Whaley            M 60-64       3/21                   21:49  8:29:20.79       21:49                7:03            
98    David Riley            M 55-59       4/29        4:00       21:51  8:29:22.91       21:51                7:03            
99    Brian Damewood         M 45-49       8/19                   21:52  8:29:23.80       21:52                7:04            
100   Jim Clouse             M 45-49       9/19        5:00       21:57  8:29:28.60       21:57  8:07:32.45    7:05            

Generated March 29, 2026 at 6:46 AM 1/5



2017 30th Annual Lou Cox Memorial 5k - 5K Run and Walk - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     REGDATE    GUN TIME       TOD F    CHIP TIM       TOD S    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
101   Paul Miler             M 50-54       7/24                   22:04  8:29:35.56       22:04                7:07            
102   Garth Degler           M 30-34      12/17        4:00       22:13  8:29:45.31       22:06  8:07:40.05    7:08            
103   Abigail Dennis         F 40-44       4/21        5:00       22:09  8:29:40.59       22:09                7:09            
104   Jacob Brunner          M 12-14        4/9        4:00       22:25  8:29:57.11       22:15  8:07:42.91    7:11            
105   Daniel Thompson        M 55-59       5/29        5:00       22:19  8:29:51.35       22:19  8:07:32.93    7:12            
106   Suzanne Soucek         F 30-34       2/13        3:00       22:21  8:29:52.63       22:21                7:13            
107   Tina Moronell          F 50-54       3/18                   22:23  8:29:54.86       22:23  8:07:32.45    7:14            
108   Micah Clark            M 15-19       6/11        4:00       22:35  8:30:06.81       22:35                7:17            
109   Paul Gamber            M 25-29      12/18        3:00       22:46  8:30:18.19       22:35  8:07:43.51    7:17            
110   Melonnie Furgason      F 35-39       4/14                   22:39  8:30:11.08       22:39                7:19            
111   Michal Andras          M 35-39       6/11        5:00       22:46  8:30:18.45       22:46  8:07:32.45    7:21            
112   Brad Horelling         M 20-24       8/12                   22:47  8:30:18.87       22:47                7:21            
113   Jaden Kaufman          M 12-14        5/9        5:00       22:48  8:30:19.51       22:48                7:21            
114   Michael Franz          M 30-34      13/17                   22:49  8:30:20.47       22:49                7:22            
115   Chris Thieke           M 70-74       1/13        5:00       22:52  8:30:23.57       22:52  8:07:32.45    7:23            
116   Craig Brunner          M 45-49      10/19        4:00       23:09  8:30:41.07       22:59  8:07:42.94    7:25            
117   Annie Libenu           F 25-29       4/12                   23:13  8:30:45.11       23:05  8:07:40.41    7:27            
118   Bob Brockman           M 65-69       2/18                   23:08  8:30:39.53       23:08  8:07:32.45    7:28            
119   Roger Baldridge        M 55-59       6/29        4:00       23:08  8:30:40.12       23:08                7:28            
120   Royce Cross            M 55-59       7/29                   23:19  8:30:51.32       23:08  8:07:43.49    7:28            
121   Mindy Brown            F 40-44       5/21                   23:16  8:30:48.21       23:15  8:07:33.88    7:30            
122   Sandy Hoening          F 55-59       1/10                   23:17  8:30:49.12       23:17  8:07:32.45    7:31            
123   Nolan Gofer            M 09-11        1/7        5:00       23:24  8:30:55.92       23:24  8:07:32.45    7:33            
124   Ava Brant              F 12-14        2/9                   23:30  8:31:02.04       23:30  8:07:32.45    7:35            
125   Steve Jenkins          M 70-74       2/13                   23:38  8:31:09.53       23:38  8:07:32.45    7:38            
126   Micah Sun              M 25-29      13/18                   23:43  8:31:14.53       23:40  8:07:35.47    7:38            
127   Richard Barton         M 60-64       4/21        5:00       23:44  8:31:15.80       23:44                7:40            
128   Jenny Vartanian        F 45-49       3/13        5:00       23:49  8:31:20.98       23:49                7:41            
129   Andrew Meese           M 30-34      14/17        5:00       23:49  8:31:21.33       23:49                7:41            
130   Erin Bruhn             F 30-34       3/13                   23:51  8:31:22.82       23:51  8:07:32.45    7:42            
131   Joel Pfahler           M 25-29      14/18                   23:55  8:31:27.25       23:55                7:43            
132   Jacob Jones            M 15-19       7/11                   23:55  8:31:27.27       23:55  8:07:32.45    7:43            
133   Nathan Giacobbi        M 25-29      15/18        3:00       24:04  8:31:35.68       23:56  8:07:39.81    7:44            
134   Michael Hefner         M 55-59       8/29        4:00       23:59  8:31:31.29       23:59  8:07:32.45    7:45            
135   Kevin Rogers           M 55-59       9/29        4:00       24:01  8:31:33.17       24:00  8:07:33.24    7:45            
136   Elizabeth Osborne      F 35-39       5/14        5:00       24:03  8:31:35.43       24:03  8:07:33.24    7:46            
137   David Boch             M 50-54       8/24                   24:03  8:31:35.15       24:03  8:07:32.45    7:46            
138   Payton Burdette        M 12-14        6/9                   24:16  8:31:48.03       24:05  8:07:43.31    7:47            
139   Alexander Ridenoure    M 40-44      13/23        5:00       24:06  8:31:37.48       24:06  8:07:32.45    7:47            
140   Bill House             M 60-64       5/21        5:00       24:09  8:31:41.40       24:09                7:48            
141   Chuck Doran            M 55-59      10/29        4:00       24:17  8:31:48.71       24:15  8:07:33.87    7:50            
142   Drew Ward              M 50-54       9/24                   24:17  8:31:48.93       24:16  8:07:33.27    7:50            
143   Meredith Johnson       F 25-29       5/12        5:00       24:24  8:31:55.87       24:24                7:53            
144   Daphne Bryant          F 30-34       4/13        5:00       24:30  8:32:01.94       24:26  8:07:36.24    7:53            
145   Kindal Sweet           F 25-29       6/12                   24:27  8:31:59.06       24:27                7:54            
146   Adam Bellin            M 45-49      11/19                   24:32  8:32:03.49       24:28  8:07:35.59    7:54            
147   Aubrey Brant           F 12-14        3/9                   24:32  8:32:04.37       24:32  8:07:32.45    7:55            
148   Samuel Dewald          M 12-14        7/9        5:00       24:39  8:32:11.26       24:38  8:07:33.96    7:57            
149   Thomas Liberio         M 55-59      11/29        5:00       24:42  8:32:14.43       24:42  8:07:32.77    7:58            
150   Joanna Killingsworth   F 45-49       4/13                   24:46  8:32:18.13       24:46  8:07:32.45    8:00            
151   William Petering       M 50-54      10/24        5:00       24:51  8:32:22.66       24:51  8:07:32.45    8:01            
152   Amanda Rose            F 25-29       7/12        5:00       24:52  8:32:23.93       24:51  8:07:33.69    8:01            
153   Brennan Shanesy        M 15-19       8/11        5:00       24:59  8:32:31.21       24:59  8:07:32.67    8:04            
154   Matt Bushman           M 40-44      14/23                   25:00  8:32:32.43       25:00  8:07:32.45    8:04            
155   Tom Corwin             M 70-74       3/13        4:00       25:05  8:32:37.42       25:05  8:07:32.45    8:06            
156   Todd Castor            M 30-34      15/17                   25:09  8:32:40.89       25:09                8:07            
157   Kurt Althouse          M 40-44      15/23        5:00       25:10  8:32:41.57       25:10  8:07:32.45    8:07            
158   Christopher Combs      M 35-39       7/11        5:00       25:30  8:33:01.71       25:16  8:07:45.94    8:09            
159   Andrea Blair           F 40-44       6/21        5:00       25:19  8:32:50.88       25:19  8:07:32.45    8:10            
160   John Kowalski          M 45-49      12/19                   25:20  8:32:51.47       25:20                8:11            
161   Richard Triftshouser   M 60-64       6/21        5:00       25:28  8:32:59.71       25:20  8:07:40.22    8:11            
162   Leesa Kaufman          F 45-49       5/13        5:00       25:27  8:32:58.50       25:21  8:07:38.16    8:11            
163   Kevin Voss             M 65-69       3/18        3:00       25:24  8:32:56.15       25:24                8:12            
164   Brian Leonard          M 45-49      13/19        4:00       25:25  8:32:56.51       25:24  8:07:32.72    8:12            
165   Jack Dewald            M 09-11        2/7        5:00       25:26  8:32:58.20       25:25  8:07:33.93    8:12            
166   Brooklyn Nicole        F 35-39       6/14                   25:34  8:33:06.17       25:34                8:15            
167   John Mac               M 30-34      16/17                   25:34  8:33:06.45       25:34                8:15            
168   Paul Lewis             M 55-59      12/29        5:00       25:38  8:33:09.75       25:38  8:07:32.45    8:16            
169   Mark Dewald            M 40-44      16/23        5:00       25:40  8:33:12.26       25:38  8:07:34.48    8:17            
170   Megan Blake            F 35-39       7/14                   54:19  9:01:50.77       25:42  8:36:09.19    8:18            
171   Kevin Zahura           M 35-39       8/11                   25:44  8:33:15.46       25:43  8:07:33.33    8:18            
172   Jeffrey Tkach          M 55-59      13/29        5:00       26:28  8:33:59.61       25:51  8:08:09.19    8:21            
173   Barbara Evans          F 60-64       1/12        5:00       25:53  8:33:24.98       25:53                8:21            
174   Sheldon Diltz          M 50-54      11/24                   26:01  8:33:33.31       25:55  8:07:39.25    8:22            
175   Suzanne Klopfenstein   F 50-54       4/18        5:00       26:08  8:33:39.47       26:05  8:07:34.67    8:25            
176   Abe Gembs              M 40-44      17/23                   26:20  8:33:52.10       26:08  8:07:44.59    8:26            
177   Mia Kaufman            F 12-14        4/9                   26:16  8:33:48.43       26:11  8:07:38.05    8:27            
178   Hank Damewood          M 70-74       4/13        5:00       26:13  8:33:44.52       26:13  8:07:32.45    8:28            
179   Dann Horelling         M 50-54      12/24                   26:19  8:33:50.93       26:19  8:07:32.45    8:30            
180   William Jones          M 12-14        8/9        5:00       26:21  8:33:52.80       26:20  8:07:33.61    8:30            
181   Greg Sexton            M 50-54      13/24                   26:23  8:33:54.57       26:20  8:07:34.94    8:30            
182   Maria Doepker          F 55-59       2/10        5:00       26:31  8:34:03.45       26:20  8:07:43.56    8:30            
183   Kim Straw              F 30-34       5/13        5:00       26:23  8:33:54.47       26:23  8:07:32.45    8:31            
184   Rachel Brockman        F 25-29       8/12                   26:26  8:33:57.96       26:26  8:07:32.45    8:32            
185   Gary Miller            M 70-74       5/13        4:00       26:45  8:34:16.85       26:32  8:07:45.39    8:34            
186   Gary Dixon             M 65-69       4/18                   26:33  8:34:04.48       26:33  8:07:32.45    8:34            
187   Les Gibson             M 60-64       7/21        5:00       26:41  8:34:13.14       26:35  8:07:38.96    8:35            
188   Kalila Lightle         F 12-14        5/9        4:00       26:37  8:34:09.36       26:37  8:07:32.45    8:36            
189   Dave Trout             M 45-49      14/19        4:00       26:38  8:34:09.90       26:38  8:07:32.45    8:36            
190   Joe Beatty             M 55-59      14/29                   26:43  8:34:14.92       26:43                8:37            
191   Tony MacK              M 09-11        3/7                   26:45  8:34:16.92       26:45  8:07:32.45    8:38            
192   David Brewer           M 35-39       9/11        5:00       26:53  8:34:24.52       26:47  8:07:38.49    8:39            
193   Jessica Brunner        F 12-14        6/9        4:00       27:00  8:34:31.65       26:49  8:07:42.94    8:39            
194   Joseph Lightle         M 09-11        4/7        4:00       26:55  8:34:27.10       26:55  8:07:32.63    8:41            
195   Heather Luby           F 35-39       8/14        5:00       26:55  8:34:27.28       26:55  8:07:32.45    8:41            
196   Jeanette Puskas        F 40-44       7/21        5:00       26:58  8:34:29.90       26:58  8:07:32.45    8:42            
197   Betsy Woods            F 40-44       8/21                   27:24  8:34:55.95       27:15  8:07:41.83    8:48            
198   Laurie Herman          F 60-64       2/12                   27:18  8:34:49.61       27:18                8:49            
199   Robert Siever          M 12-14        9/9                   27:35  8:35:06.79       27:22  8:07:45.25    8:50            
200   Alexander Gamber       M 60-64       8/21        3:00       27:27  8:34:58.70       27:24  8:07:34.97    8:51            
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201   Scott Doyle            M 40-44      18/23        5:00       27:42  8:35:14.33       27:27  8:07:48.02    8:52            
202   Andrew Baldridge       M 50-54      14/24        4:00       27:36  8:35:07.85       27:29  8:07:39.58    8:52            
203   Teresa Rowley-Asher    F 45-49       6/13        5:00       27:39  8:35:11.23       27:32  8:07:39.57    8:53            
204   Heather Hogge          F 40-44       9/21                   27:36  8:35:08.42       27:33  8:07:35.54    8:54            
205   Heather Linder         F 45-49       7/13        5:00       27:46  8:35:18.16       27:37  8:07:41.21    8:55            
206   Patricia Brechlin      F 55-59       3/10        4:00       27:51  8:35:22.66       27:43  8:07:40.23    8:57            
207   Jerry Fickes           M 45-49      15/19                   27:54  8:35:26.30       27:46  8:07:41.25    8:58            
208   Tony Ulring            M 15-19       9/11        5:00       27:54  8:35:25.60       27:51  8:07:35.09    8:59            
209   Steve Elkins           M 55-59      15/29        4:00       27:53  8:35:24.92       27:53                9:00            
210   Deb Harrison           F 60-64       3/12        5:00       28:13  8:35:45.30       27:59  8:07:47.07    9:02            
211   Mark McClure           M 65-69       5/18        5:00       28:22  8:35:53.94       28:01  8:07:53.24    9:03            
212   Steve Proeschel        M 55-59      16/29                   28:05  8:35:36.53       28:03  8:07:34.06    9:03            
213   Ashton Jones           M 09-11        5/7        5:00       28:45  8:36:17.06       28:23  8:07:54.56    9:10            
214   Ron Argabright         M 75-79        1/3        5:00       28:30  8:36:02.06       28:26  8:07:36.84    9:11            
215   Don Deel               M 60-64       9/21        5:00       28:27  8:35:59.03       28:27  8:07:32.45    9:11            
216   Samuel Carlson         M 15-19      10/11        5:00       28:34  8:36:05.82       28:30  8:07:36.01    9:12            
217   Chad Jones             M 40-44      19/23        5:00       28:53  8:36:24.50       28:31  8:07:54.11    9:12            
218   Genevieve Ramsington   F 30-34       6/13        5:00       28:32  8:36:04.44       28:31  8:07:33.65    9:12            
219   Melodie Eads           F 60-64       4/12        3:00       28:36  8:36:07.97       28:36  8:07:32.45    9:14            
220   Anthony Day            M 35-39      10/11        5:00       28:49  8:36:20.81       28:37  8:07:43.86    9:14            
221   Paul Carlson           M 50-54      15/24        5:00       29:17  8:36:48.49       28:55  8:07:53.60    9:20            
222   Rick Bowman            M 60-64      10/21                   28:56  8:36:28.21       28:56  8:07:32.45    9:20            
223   Jennifer Bellin        F 40-44      10/21                   29:01  8:36:32.53       28:58  8:07:35.41    9:21            
224   Dave Stacy             M 60-64      11/21                   29:08  8:36:39.90       28:59  8:07:41.09    9:21            
225   Savannah McGinnis      F 30-34       7/13        4:00       29:01  8:36:32.82       29:01                9:22            
226   Paul MacK              M 55-59      17/29        4:00       29:14  8:36:46.08       29:03  8:07:43.30    9:23            
227   Jeff Cox               M 55-59      18/29        5:00       29:15  8:36:47.32       29:09  8:07:38.93    9:24            
228   Randall Porter         M 65-69       6/18        4:00       29:15  8:36:47.45       29:09     8:07:39    9:25            
229   Ben Hotelling          M 25-29      16/18        5:00       29:16  8:36:48.14       29:16  8:07:32.45    9:27            
230   Ray Wright             M 60-64      12/21        4:00       29:22  8:36:53.88       29:17  8:07:37.43    9:27            
231   Billie Crumbaker       F 40-44      11/21        4:00       29:30  8:37:02.11       29:22  8:07:40.59    9:29            
232   Andrew Crumbaker       M 50-54      16/24        4:00       29:31  8:37:03.16       29:23  8:07:40.60    9:29            
233   Ren Cummings           F 30-34       8/13        5:00       29:28  8:36:59.65       29:26  8:07:34.60    9:30            
234   Cheryl Kenney          F 55-59       4/10                   29:37  8:37:09.04       29:34  8:07:35.87    9:32            
235   Carrie Vaughan         F 35-39       9/14        4:00       29:58  8:37:29.53       29:39  8:07:50.80    9:34            
236   Mark Baker             M 55-59      19/29        5:00       29:46  8:37:18.18       29:41  8:07:37.44    9:35            
237   Phil Blousser          M 60-64      13/21        5:00       29:49  8:37:21.41       29:42  8:07:39.57    9:35            
238   Robert Grandfield      M 60-64      14/21        3:00       29:46  8:37:17.72       29:43  8:07:34.96    9:36            
239   Phil Kocher            M 65-69       7/18        5:00       29:51  8:37:23.10       29:47  8:07:36.80    9:37            
240   Bobby Cook             M 25-29      17/18        5:00       29:48  8:37:20.07       29:48  8:07:32.45    9:37            
241   Linda Steinmetz        F 50-54       5/18        5:00       29:56  8:37:27.86       29:50  8:07:38.35    9:38            
242   Molly Colavincenzo     F 20-24       6/11        5:00       30:02  8:37:34.05       29:54  8:07:40.14    9:39            
243   Peggy Thompson         F 50-54       6/18        5:00       30:02  8:37:34.15       29:55  8:07:39.84    9:39            
244   Kevin Scroggins        M 15-19      11/11                   30:05  8:37:36.54       30:00  8:07:37.29    9:41            
245   Howard Hughes          M 80-UP        1/5                   30:02  8:37:33.60       30:02  8:07:32.45    9:42            
246   Adam Middleton         M 50-54      17/24        4:00       30:20  8:37:52.28       30:02  8:07:50.34    9:42            
247   Carlie Currier         F 20-24       7/11                   30:11  8:37:43.17       30:07  8:07:36.49    9:43            
248   Emilie Jones           F 35-39      10/14                   30:28  8:37:59.64       30:18  8:07:41.96    9:47            
249   Amy Stoner             F 45-49       8/13        4:00       30:23  8:37:55.20       30:22  8:07:33.47    9:48            
250   Richard Beck           M 65-69       8/18        4:00       30:33  8:38:04.46       30:24  8:07:41.28    9:49            
251   Dylan Sharp            M 20-24       9/12        5:00       30:27  8:37:58.52       30:27  8:07:32.45    9:50            
252   Mark Schmitt           M 50-54      18/24        4:00       30:43  8:38:14.69       30:27  8:07:48.48    9:50            
253   Randall Sheets         M 65-69       9/18        3:00       30:42  8:38:13.93       30:27  8:07:47.10    9:50            
254   Teresa Marling         F 40-44      12/21        5:00       30:33  8:38:05.26       30:27  8:07:38.37    9:50            
255   William Fischer        M 65-69      10/18        5:00       30:31  8:38:03.42       30:31                9:51            
256   Ronda Bennet           F 50-54       7/18        5:00       30:36  8:38:07.94       30:36  8:07:32.45    9:53            
257   Elizabeth Stanze       F 40-44      13/21        5:00       30:46     8:38:18       30:40  8:07:38.64    9:54            
258   Bobby Beatty           M 65-69      11/18        5:00       30:40  8:38:12.23       30:40  8:07:32.45    9:54            
259   Walter Grudowski       M 50-54      19/24        5:00       31:01  8:38:32.58       30:46  8:07:47.50    9:56            
260   Linda Pitarys          F 50-54       8/18        5:00       30:46  8:38:18.41       30:46  8:07:32.78    9:56            
261   Jennifer Thieke        F 35-39      11/14                   31:04  8:38:35.57       30:52  8:07:44.28    9:58            
262   Brian Pruitt           M 40-44      20/23        4:00       31:03  8:38:34.87       30:53  8:07:42.51    9:58            
263   Jennifer Coates        F 30-34       9/13                   31:26  8:38:57.63       30:53  8:08:05.12    9:58            
264   Paul Albers            M 70-74       6/13        4:00       30:54  8:38:25.63       30:54  8:07:32.45    9:58            
265   John Mixon             M 70-74       7/13        5:00       30:54  8:38:26.22       30:54                9:58            
266   Cheryl Page            F 50-54       9/18                   30:58  8:38:30.37       30:56  8:07:34.91    9:59            
267   Micheal Coates         M 30-34      17/17                   31:26  8:38:58.36       30:56  8:08:02.90    9:59            
268   Joe Morgan             M 65-69      12/18        5:00       31:39  8:39:11.20       31:33  8:07:39.05   10:11            
269   Paula Hogan            F 40-44      14/21        5:00       31:53  8:39:24.73       31:35  8:07:50.21   10:12            
270   Carson Dewald                         0/0        5:00       31:38  8:39:09.83       31:36  8:07:34.74   10:12            
271   Robert Frigo           M 35-39      11/11        3:00       31:41  8:39:13.39       31:40  8:07:34.12   10:13            
272   Mary Quinlan           F 70-74        1/3        4:00       31:40  8:39:12.45       31:40  8:07:33.13   10:13            
273   Wyatt Brownlee                        0/0                   31:40  8:39:11.82       31:40  8:07:32.45   10:13            
274   Zach Brownlee          M 40-44      21/23                   31:40  8:39:11.86       31:40  8:07:32.45   10:13            
275   Richard Saphire        M 70-74       8/13        5:00       31:48  8:39:19.61       31:43  8:07:36.85   10:14            
276   Holly Comley           F 40-44      15/21                   31:55  8:39:26.52       31:45  8:07:42.12   10:15            
277   Steven Burdette        M 40-44      22/23                   32:02  8:39:33.57       31:51  8:07:42.70   10:17            
278   Karen Schmitt          F 50-54      10/18        5:00       31:59  8:39:30.81       31:55  8:07:36.15   10:18            
279   Suzanne Bell           F 35-39      12/14                   32:26  8:39:57.47       32:19  8:07:39.15   10:26            
280   John Russell           M 50-54      20/24                   32:33  8:40:05.32       32:24  8:07:42.29   10:27            
281   Arianna Hamilton       F 25-29       9/12        5:00       32:28  8:39:59.46       32:26  8:07:33.73   10:28            
282   John Grilliot          M 70-74       9/13                   32:52  8:40:23.54       32:27  8:07:56.81   10:28            
283   Kimda Hendricks        F 45-49       9/13        4:00       32:37  8:40:09.13       32:34  8:07:35.90   10:31            
284   Kevin Scroggins        M 45-49      16/19                   32:41  8:40:12.66       32:34  8:07:39.10   10:31            
285   Paul Sievers           M 50-54      21/24                   32:49  8:40:20.62       32:35  8:07:45.87   10:31            
286   Ashley Trout           F 15-19        4/9        5:00       32:45  8:40:17.34       32:45               10:34            
287   Anita Highland         F 40-44      16/21        5:00       32:51  8:40:23.44       32:48  8:07:36.22   10:35            
288   Tracy Trout            F 40-44      17/21                   32:48  8:40:20.03       32:48  8:07:32.45   10:35            
289   Annie McGraw           F 50-54      11/18        5:00       32:52  8:40:24.11       32:49  8:07:35.13   10:36            
290   Jim Zaitola            M 60-64      15/21                   32:55  8:40:26.52       32:51  8:07:36.05   10:36            
291   Bobbie Stahl           F 60-64       5/12                   32:59  8:40:30.78       32:51  8:07:39.97   10:36            
292   Bethany Ulring         F 15-19        5/9        5:00       33:16  8:40:48.36       33:02  8:07:46.81   10:40            
293   Max Brownlee           M 09-11        6/7                   33:07  8:40:39.13       33:07  8:07:32.45   10:41            
294   Don Cook               M 55-59      20/29        4:00       33:08  8:40:40.38       33:08               10:42            
295   Ron Hill               M 60-64      16/21                   33:14  8:40:46.12       33:14               10:44            
296   Nicole Genetin         F 50-54      12/18        4:00       33:37  8:41:09.41       33:21  8:07:48.75   10:46            
297   Dennis Brode           M 55-59      21/29        5:00       33:32  8:41:03.62       33:32  8:07:32.45   10:49            
298   Tracy Hood             F 50-54      13/18        5:00       33:52  8:41:24.06       33:43  8:07:41.38   10:53            
299   John Boyle             M 45-49      17/19                   34:23  8:41:54.64       34:03  8:07:52.32   10:59            
300   Madison Clouse         F 15-19        6/9        5:00       34:27  8:41:59.01       34:16  8:07:43.94   11:03            

Generated March 29, 2026 at 6:46 AM 3/5



2017 30th Annual Lou Cox Memorial 5k - 5K Run and Walk - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     REGDATE    GUN TIME       TOD F    CHIP TIM       TOD S    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
301   Grace Brunner          F 12-14        7/9        4:00       34:31  8:42:02.77       34:19  8:07:43.86   11:05            
302   Lindsey Ulring         F 12-14        8/9        5:00       34:35  8:42:06.79       34:20  8:07:46.82   11:05            
303   Matthew Farmer         M 20-24      10/12                   34:39  8:42:10.58       34:20  8:07:50.60   11:05            
304   Patty Griffiths        F 65-69        1/4                   34:37  8:42:09.22       34:29  8:07:40.42   11:08            
305   John Woods             M 60-64      17/21        5:00       34:43  8:42:15.39       34:29  8:07:46.43   11:08            
306   Don Seger              M 45-49      18/19                   34:36  8:42:07.50       34:32  8:07:36.01   11:09            
307   Lisa Seger             F 50-54      14/18                   34:36  8:42:08.21       34:33  8:07:35.93   11:09            
308   James Luken            M 65-69      13/18        5:00       35:03  8:42:35.01       34:39  8:07:56.29   11:11            
309   Robert Reichard        M 50-54      22/24        5:00       35:00  8:42:32.32       34:43  8:07:49.93   11:12            
310   Jennifer Brunner       F 45-49      10/13        4:00       35:07  8:42:38.77       34:56  8:07:43.39   11:16            
311   Mason Linder           M 09-11        7/7        5:00       35:19  8:42:50.95       35:10  8:07:41.06   11:21            
312   James Gilbert          M 65-69      14/18        5:00       35:17  8:42:48.89       35:11  8:07:38.76   11:21            
313   Cory Linder            M 40-44      23/23        5:00       35:23  8:42:54.87       35:13  8:07:42.22   11:22            
314   Martin Hydell          M 70-74      10/13        4:00       35:34  8:43:06.33       35:13  8:07:53.43   11:22            
315   Robin Marks            F 50-54      15/18        5:00       35:31  8:43:03.07       35:17  8:07:46.61   11:23            
316   Stephanie Hout         F 30-34      10/13        3:00       35:36  8:43:08.42       35:24  8:07:44.64   11:26            
317   Stephen Powers         M 75-79        2/3        4:00       35:51  8:43:22.65       35:28  8:07:55.54   11:27            
318   Waizmann Joe           M 60-64      18/21        5:00       35:55  8:43:26.46       35:41  8:07:45.60   11:31            
319   Cindy Dobo             F 45-49      11/13        5:00       36:11  8:43:43.20       35:51  8:07:52.27   11:34            
320   Angela Waxler          F 30-34      11/13        5:00       36:32  8:44:03.91       36:19  8:07:45.30   11:43            
321   Bob Bajek              M 55-59      22/29        5:00       36:33  8:44:04.94       36:21  8:07:44.91   11:44            
322   Robert Bigi            M 65-69      15/18        5:00       36:28  8:44:00.10       36:26  8:07:35.05   11:45            
323   Daniel Geisel          M 20-24      11/12                   36:38  8:44:10.13       36:31  8:07:39.82   11:47            
324   Andrew Geisel          M 20-24      12/12                   36:39  8:44:10.55       36:31  8:07:39.80   11:47            
325   Carl Lewis             M 80-UP        2/5        5:00       36:58  8:44:30.40       36:41  8:07:49.58   11:50            
326   Tori Smith             F 15-19        7/9                   37:07  8:44:39.35       36:57  8:07:43.09   11:55            
327   Karen Heslop           F 30-34      12/13                   37:08  8:44:39.47       36:57  8:07:43.11   11:55            
328   Greta Smith            F 30-34      13/13                   37:06  8:44:38.05       37:06               11:58            
329   Tansey Hefner          F 20-24       8/11        4:00       37:10  8:44:42.37       37:10               12:00            
330   Angela Bell            F 35-39      13/14        5:00       37:11  8:44:42.86       37:11  8:07:32.45   12:00            
331   Terri Oconner          F 65-69        2/4        5:00       37:21  8:44:52.62       37:13  8:07:40.61   12:00            
332   Chloe Ittel            F 20-24       9/11                   37:33  8:45:04.62       37:25  8:07:39.77   12:05            
333   Leah Steffen           F 25-29      10/12        5:00       37:38  8:45:09.96       37:38  8:07:32.80   12:09            
334   Larry Leonard          M 70-74      11/13        4:00       37:48  8:45:19.70       37:46  8:07:34.05   12:11            
335   Katherine Gaskill      F 50-54      16/18        3:00       38:02  8:45:34.45       37:49  8:07:46.39   12:12            
336   Shira Hefner           F 15-19        8/9        4:00       37:57  8:45:29.36       37:57               12:15            
337   David Stacy            M 25-29      18/18                   38:18  8:45:49.56       38:08  8:07:41.57   12:19            
338   Edward Flohre          M 60-64      19/21        4:00       38:23     8:45:55       38:09  8:07:46.44   12:19            
339   Robert Lowe            M 55-59      23/29        4:00       38:45  8:46:17.39       38:24  8:07:53.40   12:24            
340   Renee Swensen          F 60-64       6/12        3:00       38:57  8:46:28.49       38:37  8:07:51.94   12:28            
341   William Czyzewski      M 55-59      24/29        4:00       39:06  8:46:38.17       38:49  8:07:49.45   12:32            
342   Julie Latham           F 55-59       5/10                   39:22  8:46:53.57       39:12  8:07:42.17   12:39            
343   Alyssa Latham          F 25-29      11/12                   39:22  8:46:53.49       39:12  8:07:41.96   12:39            
344   Craig Fryman           M 55-59      25/29        5:00       39:40  8:47:11.61       39:27  8:07:45.31   12:44            
345   Robert Wade            M 65-69      16/18        5:00       39:57  8:47:28.68       39:40  8:07:49.22   12:48            
346   James Hunter           M 70-74      12/13        5:00       40:12  8:47:43.84       39:53  8:07:51.35   12:52            
347   Tiffany Viel           F 25-29      12/12        5:00       40:05  8:47:36.46       39:58  8:07:38.74   12:54            
348   Mary Margaret Lewis    F 75-79        1/1        5:00       41:05  8:48:36.71       40:47  8:07:49.81   13:10            
349   Laura Pruitt           F 35-39      14/14        5:00       40:55  8:48:27.09       40:50  8:07:37.91   13:11            
350   Sarah Weaver           F 15-19        9/9                   41:39  8:49:10.64       41:19  8:07:52.52   13:20            
351   Mark Weaver            M 50-54      23/24                   41:39  8:49:10.77       41:39               13:26            
352   Jim Lehner             M 65-69      17/18        5:00       41:58  8:49:29.60       41:41  8:07:49.47   13:27            
353   Cassandra Clouse       F 40-44      18/21        5:00       42:48  8:50:19.67       42:29  8:07:51.63   13:42            
354   Shari Ulring           F 45-49      12/13        5:00       43:04  8:50:35.73       42:44  8:07:51.85   13:48            
355   Dave Ulring            M 50-54      24/24        5:00       43:05  8:50:36.77       42:47  8:07:49.90   13:49            
356   Andy Dobo              M 80-UP        3/5        4:00       44:14  8:51:45.86       43:53  8:07:53.78   14:10            
357   Jo Nall                F 65-69        3/4        4:00       44:16  8:51:48.45       44:00  8:07:49.39   14:12            
358   Pamela Stapleton       F 50-54      17/18        5:00       44:36  8:52:07.62       44:26  8:07:42.57   14:20            
359   Vicky Valerin          F 55-59       6/10        4:00       44:37  8:52:09.07       44:30  8:07:39.66   14:22            
360   Latasha Perry          F 40-44      19/21        4:00       45:05  8:52:37.19       44:44  8:07:53.35   14:26            
361   Michael Perry          M 45-49      19/19        4:00       45:05  8:52:36.98       44:45  8:07:52.89   14:26            
362   Olivia Jones           F 12-14        9/9        5:00       45:10  8:52:42.26       44:48  8:07:54.45   14:28            
363   Kellie Schmitt         F 50-54      18/18        4:00       45:05  8:52:36.70       44:49  8:07:47.99   14:28            
364   Carrie Miller          F 40-44      20/21        5:00       45:22  8:52:53.89       44:59  8:07:55.57   14:31            
365   Mary Donnellan         F 70-74        2/3        4:00       45:22  8:52:54.10       45:04  8:07:50.55   14:33            
366   Juliana Maroto         F 09-11        1/1                   45:41  8:53:12.80       45:35  8:07:38.72   14:42            
367   Terry Quinn            F 60-64       7/12        5:00       46:39  8:54:11.23       46:27  8:07:44.55   14:59            
368   Fran Quinn             F 65-69        4/4        5:00       46:42  8:54:13.46       46:30  8:07:43.97   15:00            
369   Jim Jones              M 55-59      26/29                   46:40  8:54:11.92       46:31  8:07:41.18   15:01            
370   Sandra Albers          F 70-74        3/3        4:00       46:46  8:54:17.65       46:31  8:07:46.77   15:01            
371   Margaret West          F 60-64       8/12        5:00       46:38  8:54:10.06       46:38               15:03            
372   Charles Shanesy        M 55-59      27/29        5:00       47:02  8:54:34.41       47:02               15:11            
373   Edward Wilson          M 75-79        3/3                   48:21  8:55:52.79       48:16  8:07:37.76   15:34            
374   Barbara MacK           F 55-59       7/10        4:00       48:49  8:56:21.04       48:28  8:07:53.81   15:38            
375   Bruce Hain             M 70-74      13/13        4:00       49:35  8:57:07.08       49:10  8:07:57.24   15:52            
376   Pamela Bunnell         F 55-59       8/10        5:00       49:36  8:57:08.23       49:22  8:07:46.29   15:56            
377   Jillian Bunnell        F 20-24      10/11        5:00       49:36  8:57:08.43       49:24  8:07:45.25   15:56            
378   Karen Lewis            F 60-64       9/12        5:00       49:53  8:57:25.42       49:32  8:07:53.71   15:59            
379   Lona Bowman            F 60-64      10/12                   50:05  8:57:37.22       49:46  8:07:52.11   16:03            
380   Elizabeth Campbell     F 55-59       9/10        5:00       50:08  8:57:40.22       49:53  8:07:48.09   16:06            
381   Charles Campbell       M 80-UP        4/5        5:00       50:08  8:57:40.37       49:53  8:07:47.87   16:06            
382   Clifford Johnson       M 65-69      18/18        4:00       51:48  8:59:20.42       51:24  8:07:56.58   16:35            
383   Carla J Bryant         F 60-64      11/12        5:00       51:49  8:59:20.46       51:25  8:07:55.47   16:36            
384   Cristal Jones          F 45-49      13/13        5:00       51:49  8:59:20.99       51:26  8:07:55.45   16:36            
385   McKeller Don           M 60-64      20/21        5:00       53:10  9:00:42.02       52:43  8:07:59.26   17:01            
386   Jennifer Bigi          F 40-44      21/21        3:00       53:08  9:00:39.81       53:03  8:07:37.09   17:07            
387   Lawrence Cox           M 55-59      28/29                   53:53  9:01:24.56       53:50  8:07:35.30   17:22            
388   Deborah Crane          F 60-64      12/12                   54:48  9:02:20.05       54:48  8:07:32.45   17:41            
389   Regina Wellman         F 55-59      10/10                   54:48  9:02:20.09       54:48  8:07:32.45   17:41            
390   Michelle Schmitt       F 20-24      11/11        4:00       55:28  9:02:59.90       55:12  8:07:47.97   17:49            
391   Jack Cook              M 80-UP        5/5        4:00       56:05  9:03:37.42       55:50  8:07:47.81   18:01            
392   Rick Peters            M 55-59      29/29                   57:50  9:05:21.97       57:34  8:07:48.56   18:34            
393   Bob Moats              M 60-64      21/21        5:00       57:51  9:05:22.96       57:35  8:07:48.56   18:35            
394   Matthew Elkins                        0/0                          8:35:15.53                                            
0     Rick Swensen           M 60-64        0/0        3:00                               45:34                                
0     Kevin Sturm            M 55-59        0/0        3:00                                                                    
0     Beth Hutchison         F 50-54        0/0        3:00                                                                    
0     Clifford Johnson       M 65-69        0/0        4:00                                                                    
0     Donald W Robinson      M 80-UP        0/0        4:00                                                                    
0     Ron Reitz              M 70-74        0/0        4:00                                                                    
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL     REGDATE    GUN TIME       TOD F    CHIP TIM       TOD S    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
0     John Tate              M 60-64        0/0        4:00                                                                    
0     Laura Kaulen           F 40-44        0/0        4:00                                                                    
0     Judy Peavyhouse        F 65-69        0/0        4:00                                                                    
0     Paul Harkins           M 60-64        0/0        4:00                                                                    
0     Randall Sheets         M 65-69        0/0        4:00                                                                    
0     Pat Darling            F 80-UP        0/0        4:00                                                                    
0     Ronnie Bosman          M 80-UP        0/0        4:00                                                                    
0     Gregory Cox            M 55-59        0/0        5:00                                                                    
0     Kelsey McAlpine        F 25-29        0/0        5:00                                                                    
0     Castor Todd            M 30-34        0/0        5:00                                                                    
0     Jessica Hoover         F 20-24        0/0        5:00                                                                    
0     Lindsey Cooley         F 30-34        0/0        5:00                                      8:07:54.15                    
0     Peter Hovey            M 60-64        0/0        5:00                                                                    
0     Christopher Cox        M 50-54        0/0        5:00                                                                    
0     Phillip Cooley         M 30-34        0/0        5:00                                      8:07:53.97                    
0     Tricia Cox-Marchbanks  F 55-59        0/0        5:00                                                                    
0     Tom Albrecht           M 30-34        0/0        5:00                                                                    
0     UNKNOWN UNKNOWN                       0/0                                                                                
0     Allen Griffiths        M 70-74        0/0                                                                                
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